LIST OF DIRECTORSHIPS OF MR BOBBY CHIN YOKE CHOONG

DIRECTORSHIP

Past (for the last 5 vears)

Nanyang Girls' High School
SPRING Singapore

PSB Holdings Pte Ltd

KPMG

KPMG Corporate Finance Pte Ltd
KPMG Business Advisory Pte Ltd
KPMG Tax Services Pte Ltd

Tan Kah Kee Foundation

NIHC Holdings Pte Ltd

Urban Redevelopment Authority

Singapore Chinese Chamber of Commerce
Foundation

The Financial Board of the Chinese
Chamber of Commerce

The Singapore Chinese Chambgr of
Commerce & Industry
Management Committee of Nanyang

Primary and Kindergarten

Audit Committee of Dubai Holding LLC
(non Board appointment)

Changi Airports International Pte Ltd

Singapore Changi Airport Enterprise Pte
Ltd

Stamford Land Corporation Ltd

DATE/PERIOD

17/9/1992-1/7/2005
2000-2002
1/5/2001-15/4/2002
1983-30/9/2005
24/11/1988-1/10/2004
27/9/1990-1/10/2005
16/5/2000-30/9/2005
22/5/2003-1/12/2005
28/9/1995-1/1/2006
1/4/1997-31/3/2006

1/4/2001-31/3/2006

7/4/2003-30/3/2007

27/3/1997-30/3/2007

1995-15/3/2007

1992-30/5/2007

1/1/2006-13/7/2007

1/11/2005-31/10/2007

1/11/2005-31/10/2007

2/5/2006-31/12/2007

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Partner
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Board Member

Chairman

Director

Director

Council Member

Member

Chairman

Chairman

Chairman

Director



Present

Listed Companies

Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Ltd
AV Jennings Limited

The Straits Trading Company Ltd

Yeo Hiap Seng Ltd

Ho Bee Investment Ltd

Neptune Orient Lines Ltd

Private and non listed Companies

Y C Chin Investment Pte Ltd

Singapore Power Limited

Frasers Centrepoint Assct Management Ltd
Singapore Corporation Enterprise

Associations/Chambers and their related
entities

The Singapore Chinese Chamber of
Commerce & Industry

Statutory Boards,
Education/Community entities

Singapore Totalisator Board

Competition Commission of Singapore
Singapore Management University
Singapore Indian Development Association

Singapore Labour Foundation

1/10/2005
18/10/2005
18/11/2005
15/5/2006
29/11/72006

26/12/2006

30/5/1990
23/1/2006
3/4/2006

26/5/2006

1995

1/1/2006
1/1/2005
12/1/2005
Jan 2003

12/12/2007

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director

Director

Counci! Member

Chairman
Board Member
Trustee
Trustee

Director




