LIST OF DIRECTORSHIPS OF MR BOBBY CHIN YOKE CHOONG

DIRECTORSHIP	DATE/PERIOD	
Past (for the last 5 years)		
Nanyang Girls' High School	17/9/1992-1/7/2005	Board Member
SPRING Singapore	2000-2002	Board Member
PSB Holdings Pte Ltd	1/5/2001-15/4/2002	Board Member
KPMG	1983-30/9/2005	Partner
KPMG Corporate Finance Pte Ltd	24/11/1988-1/10/2004	Director
KPMG Business Advisory Pte Ltd	27/9/1990-1/10/2005	Director
KPMG Tax Services Pte Ltd	16/5/2000-30/9/2005	Director
Tan Kah Kee Foundation	22/5/2003-1/12/2005	Director
NIHC Holdings Pte Ltd	28/9/1995-1/1/2006	Director
Urban Redevelopment Authority	1/4/1997-31/3/2006	Board Member
	1/4/2001-31/3/2006	Chairman
Singapore Chinese Chamber of Commerce Foundation	7/4/2003-30/3/2007	Director
The Financial Board of the Chinese Chamber of Commerce	27/3/1997-30/3/2007	Director
The Singapore Chinese Chamber of Commerce & Industry	1995-15/3/2007	Council Member
Management Committee of Nanyang Primary and Kindergarten	1992-30/5/2007	Member
Audit Committee of Dubai Holding LLC (non Board appointment)	1/1/2006-13/7/2007	Chairman
Changi Airports International Pte Ltd	1/11/2005-31/10/2007	Chairman
Singapore Changi Airport Enterprise Pte Ltd	1/11/2005-31/10/2007	Chairman
Stamford Land Corporation Ltd	2/5/2006-31/12/2007	Director

Present

Listed Companies

District Companies		
Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Ltd	1/10/2005	Director
AV Jennings Limited	18/10/2005	Director
The Straits Trading Company Ltd	18/11/2005	Director
Yeo Hiap Seng Ltd	15/5/2006	Director
Ho Bee Investment Ltd	29/11/2006	Director
Neptune Orient Lines Ltd	26/12/2006	Director
Private and non listed Companies		
Y C Chin Investment Pte Ltd	30/5/1990	Director
Singapore Power Limited	23/1/2006	Director
Frasers Centrepoint Asset Management Ltd	3/4/2006	Director
Singapore Corporation Enterprise	26/5/2006	Director
Associations/Chambers and their related entities		
The Singapore Chinese Chamber of Commerce & Industry	1995	Council Member
Statutory Boards,		

Statutory Boards, Education/Community entities

Singapore Totalisator Board		1/1/2006	Chairman
Competition Commission of	Singapore	1/1/2005	Board Member
Singapore Management Univ	versity	12/1/2005	Trustee
Singapore Indian Developme	ent Association	Jan 2003	Trustee
Singapore Labour Foundation	n	12/12/2007	Director